
Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

VALUE ADDED CERTIFICATION COURSE 
ON 

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT 

Duration:30 Hours 
Timing : 12.00 PM to 2.00 P.M. 

Outcome and Objective: 

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Venue : SS Agarwal Auditorium, SGPGI 

users 

Organising Secretary : 
Dr Sangram Singh Patel 

Associate Professor 

Department of Microbilogy 
SGPGI, Lucknow 

Course Code VACO97 

" To be made aware of basic ethics, good lab practices including awareness 
/ safety in a clinical laboratory 
To understand sample accountability, quality management system 
biomedical waste management 
To Know calibration and validation of clinical laboratory instruments, 
laboratory information system, hospital information system and financial 
management 

" To determine distinctive, meritorious and high quality practice that leads 
to excellence 

" To demonstrate the quality of being assumable for all actions to service 



Day wise course breakup 

Duration: 10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Timing 12.00 PM to 2.00 PM 
S.No. Topic 

1 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

Introduction to quality control 
Total quality management framework 
Quality Laboratory Processes, Quality assurance, quality 
assessment , quality control, quality planning and quality 
improvement 

Cost of conformance and non conformance, appraisal costs 
prevention costs 

CAPA � corrective action and preventive action 
Sources of variation in laboratory results 
Quality control charts 
External Quality control 

Internal Quality control , basic steps, sources of error and their 03 Hrs 
correction methods 

Quality Control Programme 
Trend and Shift, ISO certificate 

Teaching Hours 

West Guard Rules 

03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 

02 Hrs 

03 Hrs 
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Sn
o 

Name of 
the 
student  

Progra
m 

10.9.
22 

11.9.
22 

12.9.
22 

14.9.
22 

15.9.
22 

16.9.
22 

17.9.
22 

18.9.
22 

20.9.
22 

21.9.
22 

22.9.
22 

23.9.
22 

24.9.
22 

25.9.
22 

26.9.
22 

27.9.
22 

1 Dr. Raviraj 
Singh 
Ahada 

DM P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P 

2 Dr. 
Prabhat 
Kumar 
Verma 

DM P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

3 Avni 
Uniyal 

BSc 
Nursin
g 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 



4 Shruthi 
Badarinat
h Pranav 

PDCC P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

5 Alok 
Kumar MSc  

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

6 Anshika 
Srivastav
a MSc  

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

7 Ashutos
h 
Pandey MSc  

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

8 Rajnish 
Chudhar
y MSc  

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

9 Sanjeev 
Kumar 
Verma MSc  

P A P P P P P A P P A P P A P P 

10 Sonika 
Yadav MSc  

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

11 Mamta 
Chauhan MSc  

P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P 

12 Omkar 
Chauhan MSc  

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

13 Yogedra 
Kumar 
Verma MSc  

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 



14 Abhinan
dan 
Kumar 
Sharma 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

15 

Abhishe
k Singh 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

16 Ajay 
Kumar 
Verma 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

17 

Akanksh
a Saini 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P A P P P P P A P P A P P A P P 

18 

Aman 
Kumar 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

19 

Amy 
Sonkar 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

20 Annapur
na 
Gupta 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

21 

Anshika 
Pal 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

22 Aroon 
Kumar 
Anand 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 



23 

Aryan 
Dubey 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P A P P P P P A P P A P P A P P 

24 

Atul 
Kumar 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

25 

Avni 
Uniyal 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

26 Ayushi 
Kushwah
a 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

27 

Dawood 
Hameed 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

28 

Deepak 
Yadav 

BSc 
Nursi
ng 

P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P 

 



DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences 

This is to certify that 

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Avni Uniyal 
has successfully completed the value added certification course 

on 

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT 
(Course Code VACO97) 

Dr Sangram Singh Patel 



DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences 

This is to certify that 

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Dr. Prabhat Kumar Verma 

has successfully completed the value added certification course 
on 

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT 
(Course Code VACO97) 

Dr Sangram Singh Patel 



DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOCY 
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences 

This is to certify that 

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Dr. Raviraj Singh Ahada 
has successfully completed the value added certification course 

on 

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT 
(Course Code VACO97) 

Dr Sangram Singh Patel 



DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences 

This is to certify that 

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Shruthi Badarinath Pranav 
has successfully completed the value added certification course 

on 

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT 
(Course Code VACO97) 

Somgn 
Dr Sangram Singh Patel 



DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences 

This is to certify that 

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022 

Dr. Sarbabhaum Tripathy 
has successfully completed the value added certification course 

on 

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT 
(Course Code VACO97) 

Songm 
Dr Sangram Singh Patel 
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