

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

VALUE ADDED CERTIFICATION COURSE

ON

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT

Duration: 30 Hours

Timing: 12.00 PM to 2.00 P.M.

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Venue: SS Agarwal Auditorium, SGPGI

Organising Secretary:

Dr Sangram Singh Patel
Associate Professor
Department of Microbilogy
SGPGI, Lucknow

Course Code VAC097

Outcome and Objective:

- To be made aware of basic ethics, good lab practices including awareness
 / safety in a clinical laboratory
- To understand sample accountability, quality management system , biomedical waste management
- To Know calibration and validation of clinical laboratory instruments, laboratory information system, hospital information system and financial management
- To determine distinctive, meritorious and high quality practice that leads to excellence
- To demonstrate the quality of being assumable for all actions to service users

Songer

It Col Varun Bainai VS

Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow

Day wise course breakup

Duration: 10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Timing 12.00 PM to 2.00 PM

S.No.	Topic	Teaching Hours
1	Introduction to quality control	03 Hrs
2	Total quality management framework	02 Hrs
3	Quality Laboratory Processes, Quality assurance, quality assessment , quality control, quality planning and quality improvement	02 Hrs
4	Cost of conformance and non conformance, appraisal costs , prevention costs	02 Hrs
5	Internal Quality control , basic steps , sources of error and their correction methods	03 Hrs
6	CAPA – corrective action and preventive action	02 Hrs
7	Sources of variation in laboratory results	03 Hrs
3	Quality control charts	03 Hrs
9	External Quality control	02 Hrs
10	Quality Control Programme	03 Hrs
1	Trend and Shift , ISO certificate	02 Hrs
12	West Guard Rules	03 Hrs

Sangan

Salon

Value added Certification Course on Quality lab management

Duration: 30 Hours

Timing: 12.00 PM to 2.00 P.M.

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Venue: SS Agarwal Auditorium, SGPGI

Organising Secretary :

Dr Sangram Singh Patel

Course Code VAC097

		List of e	List of enrolled students and attendence															
Sn	Name of	Progra	10.9.	11.9.	12.9.	14.9.	15.9.	16.9.	17.9.	18.9.	20.9.	21.9.	22.9.	23.9.	24.9.	25.9.	26.9.	27.9.
0	the student	m	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22
1	Dr. Raviraj Singh Ahada	DM	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	А	Р	Р	А	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
2	Dr. Prabhat Kumar Verma	DM	Р	Р	Р	Р	P	Р	P	Р	Р	P	Р	Р	Р	Р	P	Р
3	Avni Uniyal	BSc Nursin g	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	P	Р	Р	Р	Р

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM

SGPGIMS, Lucknow

4	Shruthi	PDCC	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
-	Badarinat			'	'	'	'							•				
	h Pranav																	
5	Alok		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Kumar	MSc																
6	Anshika		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Srivastav																	
	а	MSc																
7	Ashutos		Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	h																	
	Pandey	MSc																
8	Rajnish		Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Chudhar																	
	у	MSc																
9	Sanjeev		Р	Α	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р
	Kumar																	
	Verma	MSc																
10	Sonika		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Yadav	MSc																
11	Mamta		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Chauhan	MSc																
12	Omkar		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Chauhan	MSc																
13	Yogedra		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Kumar																	
	Verma	MSc																

Sapri

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow

14	Abhinan		Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	dan	BSc																
	Kumar	Nursi																
	Sharma	ng																
15		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Abhishe	Nursi																
	k Singh	ng																
16	Ajay	BSc	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Kumar	Nursi																
	Verma	ng																
17		BSc	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р
	Akanksh	Nursi																
	a Saini	ng																
18		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Aman	Nursi																
	Kumar	ng																
19		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Amy	Nursi																
	Sonkar	ng																
20	Annapur	BSc	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	na	Nursi																
	Gupta	ng																
21		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	А	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Anshika	Nursi																
	Pal	ng																
22	Aroon	BSc	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Kumar	Nursi																
	Anand	ng																

Lt Co1 Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow

23		BSc	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	А	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р
	Aryan	Nursi																
	Dubey	ng																
24		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Atul	Nursi																
	Kumar	ng																
25		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Avni	Nursi																
	Uniyal	ng																
26	Ayushi	BSc	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р	Р
	Kushwah	Nursi																
	а	ng																
27		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Dawood	Nursi																
	Hameed	ng																
28		BSc	Р	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Α	Р	Р	Р
	Deepak	Nursi																
	Yadav	ng																

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar
SGPGIMS,Lucknow

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences



This is to certify that

Avni Uniyal has successfully completed the value added certification course on

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT

(Course Code VAC097)

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Dr Sangram Sipem Patel

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences



This is to certify that

Dr. Prabhat Kumar Verma
has successfully completed the value added certification course
on

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT

(Course Code VAC097)

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Dr Sangram Singh Pate

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences



This is to certify that

Dr. Raviraj Singh Ahada has successfully completed the value added certification course on

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT

(Course Code VAC097)

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Dr Sangram-Singh Patel

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM

SEPGIMS, Lucknow

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences



This is to certify that

Shruthi Badarinath Pranav has successfully completed the value added certification course on

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT

(Course Code VAC097)

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Dr Sangram Singh Patel

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences



This is to certify that

Dr. Sarbabhaum Tripathy
has successfully completed the value added certification course
on

QUALITY LAB MANAGEMENT

(Course Code VAC097)

10.9.2022 to 27.9.2022

Dr Sangram Singh Patel

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM

SCPGIMS, Lucknow